PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeannette Konrad	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Becker Underwood, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 801 Dayton Avenue	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pa	atent Number:	5700522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-279-9902 Phone:

thomas.durling@flastergreenberg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Durling Address Line 1: Four Penn Center

Address Line 2: 1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1267.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Durling

Total Attachments: 1

501045825

source=KONRADTOBUI#page1.tif

REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0824

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	Docket Number (optional)
Vhereas, I,Jeannette Konrad	of W8090 Shir Mar Ln, Van Dyne, WI hereinafter
eferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent	for an improvement in Aqueous Emulsion
Based Coating Compositions	
lo. 5,700,522 , datedDecemb	er 23, 1997 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
wner of said patent, and,	
Vhereas, Becker Underwood, Inc.	
f 801 Dayton Avenue, Ames, Iowa 50	010
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addre	ss is
801 Dayton Avenue	
City of Ames, and St	ate of Iowa
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	ithe same;
	is and idred dollars (\$ 2,500.00), the receipt whereof is
•	n, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfe
	I to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
•	his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terr
or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as th	e same would have been held by me had this assignment and
ale not been made.	S. Danseyland
Executed this 15th day o	f December , 20 <u>09</u>
ot Oshkosh, Wisconsin	
osikosii, wisconsiii	
	A dext
	lamelto Popusod
State of Wireconsin)	(Signature) Teannette Konrad
County of Winnebago SS:	<i>V</i>
Before me personally appeared said_Jeannette Kons	rad .

Christopher Notan Riving My commission is be This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

> **PATENT** REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

Seal

of December